

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10466-10476 OF 2011

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra,Adv.
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Vishi Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vinod,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Gautam Narayan ,Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of Respondent No.2 in Civil Appeal No. 10468/2011 and Respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No. 10471/2011.
Learned counsel for the appellants are granted four weeks time for filing the proof of dasti.
List the matter on 1.11.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|