

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10466-10476/2011

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.
s)

Appellant(

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

WITH

C.A. No. 101-102/2012

(With prayer for

Date : 11/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ritwik Parikh,adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv.
Ms.Aruna Mathur,adv.
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co. ,Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh,adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co. ,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan ,Adv.
Mr.Mubashir Mushtaq,adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.10466-10476/2011

No.2 in
for
the service of notice to the unserved respondent
Ld.counsel for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps
C.A.No.10468/2011 and the respondent No.1 in C.A.No.10471/2011. He
shall do the needful within a period of two weeks, failing which
appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.14
10:15:10 IST
Reason:

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days. He shall provide a copy thereof to the other side and the Ld.counsel for the other sides shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 15.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB