

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10466-10476/2011

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 101-102/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ritwik Parikh,adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Ms.Asmita Singh,adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Ms.Aruna Mathur,adv.
M/s Arputham,Adv.
Aruna & Co.,Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh,adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Chowdhary,adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal Nos.10466-10476/2011

Ld.counsel for the appellant seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent No.2 in C.A.No.10468/2011.

Mr.Siddharth Chowdhary, Ld.counsel appears for the respondent No.1 in C.A.No.10471/2011. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Civil Appeal No.101 & 102 of 2012

The office report indicates that the parties to the petition have not filed the statement of case within the period prescribed under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB