

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal Nos.10466-10476/2011

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(I.A NO. 131117/2020 EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 30-06-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR  
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.  
M/s. Chambers of Kartik Seth, AOR  
  
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co, AOR  
  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Adithya Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Vohra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR  
  
Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR  
  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Shivam Jasra, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Diwan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Taking into consideration the averments made in the application seeking early hearing of the appeals filed by the State of Meghalaya, list the appeals on Tuesday, the 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

The Application is allowed in the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)