

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 10466-10476/2011

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 45915/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 45914/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 131205/2020 - VACATING STAY
IA No. 131155/2020 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 101-102/2012 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 911/2021 (XI-A)

(IA No. 82492/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 10-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. General
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Daniel Lyngdoh Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AORMs. Tatini Basu, AOR
Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AORMr. Vivek Kolhi, Adv. General for Sikkim
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Yeshi Rinchen, Adv
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, AdvMr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms. Aditi Diwan, Adv

M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

contd..

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request of the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties and as it is reported that Shri C. A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the some of the parties is not able to come to the Court due to his ill health, put up on 18.01.2022.

Additional documents are permitted to be brought on record by any of the parties.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER