

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 10466-10476/2011

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 45915/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 45914/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 131205/2020 - VACATING STAY  
IA No. 131155/2020 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 101-102/2012 (IV-A)C.A. No. 911/2021 (XI-A)

(Only IA NO.82492/2021(Impleadment) to be listed before Jg-in-Chambers)

WITH

SLP (C) Nos. 21146-21147/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168944/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

AND

SLP(C) No. 21149/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168952/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Venkatraman, ASG  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG  
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR  
Mr. Abdullah Naseeh, Adv.  
Ms. Meena K.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG  
Mr. Amit Kmar, Ld. AG Meghalaya  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Shankar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mrs. Gurkamal Hora Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Shivam Jasra, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
Ms. Yeshi Rinchhen, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Nishi Sangatani, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Saxena, Adv.  
M/S. Chambers of Kartik Seth, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

No further adjournment will be granted.

Counsel for the respondents is permitted to file  
counter affidavit in connected matters.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER