

ITEM NO.1502
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 10466-10476/2011

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 45915/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 45914/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 131155/2020 - VACATING STAY
IA No. 131205/2020 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 101-102/2012 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 911/2021 (XI-A)

(IA No. 105513/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 82492/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. Nos. 869-870/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168944/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 871/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168952/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 23-03-2022 These matters were called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdullah Naseeh, Adv.
Ms. Meena K.P, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. T. K. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Khalyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

contd..

Mr. Vivek Kolhi, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Yeshi Rinchen, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nishi Sangatani, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR .

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Adv

M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mrs. Gurkamal Hora, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

M/s. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice B.V. Nagarathna has pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice M. R. Shah and Her Ladyship.

The appeals filed by the State of Karnataka and State of Kerala and others are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Applications for intervention and impleadment are dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER